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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3711
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
REHABILITATION OF AFFECTED PERSONS
Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any action plan has been initiated to rehabilitate and resettle the people likely to be displaced due to acquisition of their land to construct a bridge across the Ganga River in Sahibganj district of Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) to (b): As per information received from Government of Jharkhand, there is no information about construction of a bridge across the Ganga River in Sahibganj district, hence the question of rehabilitation and resettlement of the people likely to be displaced due to acquisition of their land does not arise.
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